FIRST INFORMATION OR & COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 613(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/295/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 10:30 PM-11:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
18/06/2023 at 6:33 AM	Saitol Khullen Village, CCPur. About 16 Kms East	18/06/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
1. Theakkhohao Khongsai s/o Late Tohthang Khongsai, Head Deacon, KBC Church # 9382281968 2. Thanggoulen Khongsai s/o Mangkhokam Khongsai, Secretary, KBC Church # 9366077175 O.E. Overleaf	a large gathering mob	Unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses etc, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion of any class, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST.	SI B. Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/295/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act		

Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 18/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur

The Officer In-Charge Churachandpur (24)

Subject: Report.

Sir,

Tradica as 0 E of FIR NO. 613 (06)2023 CCP-PS up 143/148/427/436/ 295/34-1P(, Sec 3(2)(iii) of My. Scist (travention of abocidica) Ast =

Carrent and Police Stagest

With due respect, we the church committee of Saitol Khullen KBC-Church would like to report that on 3rd –May- 2023 at around 10.30-11.00 pm a large gathering Mob turns into violent and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down our village. It is unfortunate that even the church building along Church properties were not spared.

S.L.NO	DETAILS OF ASSETS	QUANTITY	ESTIMATE COSTS	IN WORDS
1.	Church Building (Pucca	1	50,00000	Fifty Lakhs
	Building)			**
2.	Benches Chairs	60	900000	Nine Lakhs
3.	Sound system		562000	Five Lakhs sixty two
				Thousand
4.	Church funds	Cash	1000000	Ten Lakhs
5.	Guest House Building	1	325000	Three Lakhs Twenty five
				Thousand
6.	Church Properties Building	1	347000	Three Lakhs Fourty seven
				Thousand
7.	Church Pastor Quarter	1	475000	Four Lakhs Seventy five
	House			thousand
8.	Sunday School Building	1	470000	Four Lakhs Seventy
375				thousand
		Gant Total	1,75,11,000	One Crore seventy five
				Lakhs and eleventh
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				thousand

That, the assets /properties and damage was estimated to be around Rs.1,7511000/- (One Crore seventy five Lakhs and eleventh thousand only).

In this regards we would request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the person involved according to the law of the land as earliest.

This report is submitted to you as entry to Phoujakchao Ikhai Police station is not possible due to communal clashes.

Your Faithfully

Name: Theakkhohao Khongsai

Name: Thanggoulen Khongsai